

April 28, 2015

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Edsel's Wand Waver Fee #1

30-015-32818 Sec. 6, T24S-R28E Eddy County, NM

Mrs. Heather Patterson,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the above captioned well. The closure request is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated December 4, 2014.

All work has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan submitted to the NMOCD.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns at (575) 748-6933.

Sincerely,

Lupe Carrasco

**Environmental Coordinator** 

Byr Caucasa

Enclosure(s): C-141 Initial (Copy)

C-141 Final

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011
Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in

Form C-141

Final Report

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

## **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

**OPERATOR** 

Name of Company: COG Operating LLC						Contact: Robert McNeill						
	Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701					Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
Facility Nan	ne: Edsels	Wand Wave	r Fee #1			Facility Typ	e: Battery					
Surface Owner: Fee Mineral Owner:						:: Fee API No. 30-015-32818				30-015-32818		
0	Surface Owner, rec Million Owner, rec At 1 No. 30-013-32010								30 013 32010			
						OF REI						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		th/South Line Feet from the East/West Lin			- 1	County		
E	6	24S	28E	1650'		North	660'	West		Eddy		
Latitude 32.2497891677047 Longitude-104.133426949615												
NATURE OF RELEASE  Type of Release: Volume Recovered:												
Type of Relea						Volume of				ecovered: l; 118 bbls PW		
Source of Rel									lour of Discovery:			
Transfer pum	p failure					11/22/2014 9:50 am 11/22/2014						
Was Immedia	te Notice C			_		If YES, To		•				
			Yes 🛚	No 🗌 Not Re	quired	Mike Bratcher – NMOCD						
	Amanda T						lour: 11/26/2014 7					
Was a Watero	ourse Reac	_	=			If YES, Vo	lume Impacting the	ne Watercou	irse.			
-			Yes 🛛	No								
If a Watercou	rse was Imp	acted, Descri	be Fully.*			1						
Describe Caus	se of Proble	m and Remed	lial Action	Taken.*								
					m truck	s were dispate	ched recover any s	standing flui	d and d	ispose of at an NMOCD		
approved faci	lity. Repair.	s were made t	o the faile	d equipment.								
Describe Area	Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*								
		_										
										ed to delineate any possible		
contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.												
I hereby certif	y that the in	nformation gi	ven above	is true and compl	ete to th	e best of my	knowledge and ur	derstand tha	at pursu	ant to NMOCD rules and		
regulations all	operators	are required to	report an	d/or file certain re	lease no	tifications an	d perform correct	ive actions for	or relea	ases which may endanger		
										ve the operator of liability		
										surface water, human health		
federal, state,				tance of a C-141 i	eport do	bes not relieve	e the operator of re	esponsibility	for co	mpliance with any other		
rederal, state,	or local lav	rs and/or regu	iutions.	M-20			OIL CONS	FRVATI	ION I	DIVISION		
1 Leiselle					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:		1		Market .								
D'ALM A LT "II					1	Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo					-							
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator					,	Approval Date: Expiration			ation D	Date:		
			<del></del>			Approvide Date.						
E-mail Address: atrujillo@concho.com					(	Conditions of	Approval:			Attached		
D. D.							/ titaciica					
Date: Dece				- /48-0940								

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Dologgo	Notification	and Corrective	Action
Kelease	Notification	and Corrective	Action

				<b>OPERA</b>	ΓOR	Initial	☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Report				
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC					Contact: Rol	bert McNeill		•			
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701					Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
Facility Nan	ne: Edsels	Wand Wave	r Fee #1		Facility Type: Battery						
Surface Owner: Fee Mineral Owner:				Fee		API No.	API No. 30-015-32818				
LOCATION OF RELEASE											
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range		h/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line		Count	v	
Е	6	24S	28E	1650'	North	660'	West		Eddy		
Latitude 32.2497891677047 Longitude-104.133426949615											
NATURE OF RELEASE											
Type of Relea					Volume of Release: Volume Recovered:						
Oil and Produ						; 120 bbls PW	78 bbls Oil; 118 bbls PW				
Source of Rel Transfer pum					11/22/2014	our of Occurrence		Date and Hour of Discovery: 11/22/2014 9:50 am			
Was Immedia		liven <sup>9</sup>			If YES, To		11/22/2012	7.30 am			
was mineut	ne monee c		Yes 🛛	No 🔲 Not Required							
By Whom?	Amanda T	rujillo			Date and H	our: 11/26/2014 7:	42pm				
Was a Watero	ourse Reac					lume Impacting th					
			Yes 🛚	No							
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted. Descri	be Fully.*				- HE			10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	
Dagawika Cau											
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A transfer pump failed, which caused the tanks to run over. Vacuum trucks were dispatched recover any standing fluid and dispose of at an NMOCD approved facility. Repairs were made to the failed equipment.											
Describe Area	a Affected a	and Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*							
The impacted area was contained to inside the bermed area. This is an unlined facility. Concho will had the spill site sampled to delineate any possible contamination from the release and presented a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.											
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.											
Signature:				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
				Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
					Approval Date: Expiration			Date:			
					Conditions of			Attached			
Date: April 28, 2015 Phone: 575-748-6940  Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary											